

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P.(C) No. 27 of 2025

SD Reisang & 2 Ors.

... Petitioners

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 2 Ors.

... Respondents

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

O R D E R

20.01.2025

Heard Mr. L. Shyam Sharma, learned counsel appearing for the
petitioners.

Issue notice.

Ms. Ch. Sundari, learned GA accepts notice on behalf of the
respondents No. 1, 2 & 3 and prays for filing counter affidavit.

List this case on 26.02.2025.

JUDGE

Bipin